These aim at assisting them to keep 

abreast with the new and innovative 

methods of personnel management and 

resource conservation as well as best 

practices to maintain cutting edge and 

ensure the environmental security of the 

state. During 2023-24, one hundred and 

twelve (112) Indian Forest Service Officers 

were deputed for compulsory training 

programmes sponsored by the Government 

of India and conducted by various 

organizations all over India. One hundred 

and twenty three (123) state service officials 

were deputed for various in-service training 

conducted by the Anna Staff College, 

Chennai. Training was also organized under 

the Tamil Nadu Biodiversity Conservation 

and Greening Project for Climate Change 

Response (TBGPCCR) and Modernization of

[...]

dependent family members of government 

servants, including those under suspension, 

who died in harness and missing government 

servants who are declared dead, to relieve 

the family of the Government servant 

concerned from financial destitution. One 

Hundred and Twenty Five (125) eligible 

persons have been appointed through 

Compassionate Ground appointment at 

various levels. (Forest Guard 40; Junior 

Assistant 17, Typist-3; Office Assistant -37; 

Office Watchman-11, Driver-13; Sweeper-

1,Cook-1, JDO-2). Another fortytwo (42)